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Wednesday   1:00 pm Lanes 1 - 14Salon de Quilles Laval
Team Standings

Points Last Wk Team Pins + HDCP HDCP
Place # Team Name Team Captain Won WON Ave HDCP Game Sers

1 11 ALAIN ETHIER Alain Ethier 89½ 46½ 941 6604 1146 3336
2 6 DOLORES DESCHAMPS Dolores Deschamp 87½ 39½ 880 6654 1153 3349
3 12 SYLVAIN MARTEL Sylvain Martel 87 31 990 6536 1145 3367
4 1 REAL RIVEST Real Rivest 87 51 977 6619 1186 3414
5 13 CELINE BOISMENU Celine Boismenu 71½ 31 1014 6439 1151 3249
6 8 RAYMOND BLAIS Raymond Blais 62½ 57 961 6262 1205 3464
7 14 MARC CLEROUX Marc Cleroux 60½ 38½ 997 6358 1161 3305
8 4 DANIEL PAQUETTE Daniel Paquette 59½ 18½ 1016 6402 1121 3283
9 2 MARCEL BREARD Marcel Breard 50½ 41 1004 6116 1129 3270

10 3 MARIE-CLAIRE WOODBURY Marie-Claire Woodb 47 20 1030 6119 1095 3128
11 10 LUCILLE RICHARD Lucille Richard 46 15 943 6217 1052 3150
12 7 JOCELYNE VALDECHOUX Jocelyne Valdecho 42½ 17 939 6281 1093 3152
13 9 JULIEN LEDOUX Julien Ledoux 30 8 1019 5887 1082 2988
14 5 ROGER LACELLE Roger Lacelle 21 7 1005 5990 1034 3045

Average List of Regular Team Members
z Men   Division 1: Enter Div Label

High High High High
Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers

13 Francois Ethier 196 11215 57 259 708
8 Raymond Blais 193 9893 51 255 681
3 Denis Major 192 10958 57 280 678

14 Marc Cleroux 191 10364 54 258 678
2 Marcel Breard 191 10348 54 278 687
5 Roger Lacelle 191 10921 57 253 667
7 Luc Duhamel 191 10919 57 267 648
4 Michel Soucy 191 10326 54 264 683
9 Julien Ledoux 190 10866 57 280 689
6 Normand Rock 188 9614 51 258 715
5 Rosaire Beaulieu 187 10713 57 256 682
4 Daniel Paquette 186 7824 42 275 662
1 Real Rivest 185 8336 45 256 645
2 Serge Gibeault 183 9362 51 246 686

12 Sylvain Martel 179 10243 57 247 678
12 Denis Carreau 179 8985 50 265 658

9 Andre Laramee 179 9506 53 253 634
1 Gilles Blais 178 7503 42 234 598

4 Robert Boismenu 176 9550 54 239 612
2 Maurice Albert 173 9371 54 234 633
2 Guy Desjarlais 173 4674 27 235 612

11 Lucien Forest 171 9262 54 242 680
14 Wilfrid Cyr 170 9190 54 226 613
13 Gerard Deslauriers 167 6522 39 222 627
11 Alain Ethier 165 9458 57 240 581

6 Laurent Noel 164 9388 57 247 649
3 Paul Boucher 163 8834 54 272 674

10 Raynald Potvin 161 9065 56 245 582
11 Claude Rocheleau 157 8486 54 234 583

4 Roland Lachapelle 155 8386 54 262 649
8 Normand Lepine 153 7368 48 205 569
8 Luc Ouellet 153 8283 54 219 557

12 Simon Lachapelle 147 7075 48 207 529
13 Richard Desmarais 140 2528 18 171 431

8 Jean_Claude Woo 130 6671 51 193 491

" Women   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High High High

Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers
3 Marie-Claire Woodbury 194 10486 54 262 716

12 Claude Campeau 190 10272 54 290 686
1 Francine Desjardins 188 10200 54 247 682
9 Diane Pineault 188 9620 51 267 716

11 Louise Jacques 186 9519 51 258 664
7 Jocelyne Valdechoux 181 9821 54 247 643
3 Doris Lepage 177 10091 57 257 648

10 Lise Lachance 177 9027 51 264 602
13 Denise Belanger 176 10044 57 263 639

9 Lorraine Latulipe 176 8452 48 246 618
8 Monique Pomerleau 175 10007 57 227 617
5 Carole Lanni 175 8940 51 233 619
4 Jocelyne Dube 173 8324 48 254 651
7 France McGinnis 173 2595 15 214 571

13 Celine Boismenu 171 9259 54 251 662
3 Diane Couture 169 8626 51 254 603

10 Jeannine Fournier 167 9532 57 221 570
14 Lisette Cyr 166 9472 57 236 608

13 Ginette Duhamel 164 5420 33 233 658
14 Jeannine Lefebvre 163 8508 52 216 629

5 France Marion 161 9218 57 221 570
14 Elen Fortin 159 8143 51 254 616

6 Nicole Fortin 157 6630 42 235 576
8 Therese Asselin 157 7554 48 249 556
9 Nicole Tremblay 153 7818 51 239 558

12 Francine Paquette 152 8215 54 206 552
1 Leona Theberge 152 6845 45 210 530

10 Cecile Leblond 148 7733 52 224 543
10 Lucille Richard 148 8030 54 191 513
14 Louise Jasmin 148 7845 53 211 515

5 Nicole Belanger 146 6154 42 231 606
2 Mirelle Caron 146 7175 49 206 550
1 Marthe Grenier 145 7443 51 225 566
5 Jeannette Dumais 145 7401 51 204 514

12 Linda Martel 143 6043 42 211 525
10 Diane Riopel 142 7147 50 223 534
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High High High High
Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers

6 Lise Belanger 142 7242 51 212 574
7 Monique Latour 138 6665 48 171 464
2 Noella Ouellette 138 7485 54 195 502
3 Sylvie Latour 135 5696 42 195 454
4 Lise Masse 135 6508 48 220 636
9 Lise Lamarche 133 5219 39 217 546

11 Ginette Bolduc 132 7138 54 198 491

11 Claire Durand 130 6911 53 170 453
1 Nicole Valerand 129 6235 48 195 497
6 Dolores Deschamps 129 6219 48 189 467
7 Jeannine Boivin 129 6969 54 197 510
7 Carole Lachapelle 127 6499 51 187 497
6 Nicole Lafond 100 5141 51 157 349

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14

Today  2-12 14- 3  8- 6 10- 4 11- 1  7- 9  5-13
Next Week  4- 7  9-11  1- 5  8- 3 13-12  6-10  2-14

Last Week's Top Scores
Handicap Game 1205 RAYMOND BLAIS 1186 REAL RIVEST 1161 MARC CLEROUX
Handicap Series 3464 RAYMOND BLAIS 3414 REAL RIVEST 3336 ALAIN ETHIER

Men Scratch Game 256 Real Rivest 244 Denis Major 228 Raymond Blais
Scratch Series 631 Real Rivest 628 Raymond Blais 571 Marc Cleroux

Women Scratch Game 232 Marie-Claire Woodbury 194 Nicole Fortin 191 Elen Fortin
Scratch Series 578 Marie-Claire Woodbury 534 Nicole Fortin 524 Francine Desjardins

Season High Scores
Handicap Game 1205 RAYMOND BLAIS 1186 REAL RIVEST 1161 MARC CLEROUX
Handicap Series 3464 RAYMOND BLAIS 3414 REAL RIVEST 3367 SYLVAIN MARTEL

Men Scratch Game 280 Denis Major 280 Julien Ledoux 278 Marcel Breard
Scratch Series 715 Normand Rock 708 Francois Ethier 689 Julien Ledoux

Women Scratch Game 290 Claude Campeau 267 Diane Pineault 264 Lise Lachance
Scratch Series 716 Marie-Claire Woodbury 716 Diane Pineault 686 Claude Campeau
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Team Rosters
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
1 - REAL RIVEST
Leona Theberge 6845 45 152 144 87 153 384 153 - 153=0 384 - 459=-75
Marthe Grenier 7443 51 145 a145 a145 a145 435
Gilles Blais 7503 42 178 a178 a178 a178 534
Nicole Valerand 6235 48 129 a129 a129 a129 387
Francine Desjardins 10200 54 188 161 176 187 524 187 - 189=-2 524 - 567=-43
Real Rivest 8336 45 185 256 189 186 631 256 - 183=73 631 - 549=82
2 - MARCEL BREARD
Mirelle Caron 7175 49 146 142 147 163 452 163 - 146=17 452 - 438=14
Noella Ouellette 7485 54 138 159 123 132 414 159 - 138=21 414 - 414=0
Serge Gibeault 9362 51 183 158 181 186 525 186 - 184=2 525 - 552=-27
Guy Desjarlais 4674 27 173 189 145 147 481 189 - 174=15 481 - 522=-41
Maurice Albert 9371 54 173 159 147 126 432 159 - 175=-16 432 - 525=-93
Marcel Breard 10348 54 191 181 176 186 543 186 - 192=-6 543 - 576=-33
3 - MARIE-CLAIRE WOODBURY
Diane Couture 8626 51 169 142 98 152 392 152 - 171=-19 392 - 513=-121
Sylvie Latour 5696 42 135 125 107 114 346 125 - 137=-12 346 - 411=-65
Doris Lepage 10091 57 177 127 139 111 377 139 - 179=-40 377 - 537=-160
Paul Boucher 8834 54 163 155 157 98 410 157 - 165=-8 410 - 495=-85
Denis Major 10958 57 192 154 154 244 552 244 - 192=52 552 - 576=-24
Marie-Claire Woodbury 10486 54 194 232 185 161 578 232 - 194=38 578 - 582=-4
4 - DANIEL PAQUETTE
Jocelyne Dube 8324 48 173 167 120 155 442 167 - 175=-8 442 - 525=-83
Roland Lachapelle 8386 54 155 151 147 164 462 164 - 155=9 462 - 465=-3
Lise Masse 6508 48 135 121 112 95 328 121 - 137=-16 328 - 411=-83
Robert Boismenu 9550 54 176 131 205 141 477 205 - 177=28 477 - 531=-54
Michel Soucy 10326 54 191 203 176 168 547 203 - 191=12 547 - 573=-26
Daniel Paquette 7824 42 186 140 173 169 482 173 - 188=-15 482 - 564=-82
5 - ROGER LACELLE
Nicole Belanger 6154 42 146 a146 a146 a146 438
Carole Lanni 8940 51 175 161 141 147 449 161 - 176=-15 449 - 528=-79
France Marion 9218 57 161 150 153 102 405 153 - 163=-10 405 - 489=-84
Jeannette Dumais 7401 51 145 109 135 129 373 135 - 146=-11 373 - 438=-65
Rosaire Beaulieu 10713 57 187 157 155 138 450 157 - 190=-33 450 - 570=-120
Roger Lacelle 10921 57 191 148 152 125 425 152 - 194=-42 425 - 582=-157
6 - DOLORES DESCHAMPS
Nicole Lafond 5141 51 100 a100 a100 a100 300
Lise Belanger 7242 51 142 88 131 124 343 131 - 143=-12 343 - 429=-86
Nicole Fortin 6630 42 157 171 194 169 534 194 - 156=38 534 - 468=66
Laurent Noel 9388 57 164 171 161 191 523 191 - 164=27 523 - 492=31
Dolores Deschamps 6219 48 129 89 114 115 318 115 - 131=-16 318 - 393=-75
Normand Rock 9614 51 188 204 146 139 489 204 - 190=14 489 - 570=-81
7 - JOCELYNE VALDECHOUX
Carole Lachapelle 6499 51 127 106 93 154 353 154 - 128=26 353 - 384=-31
Monique Latour 6665 48 138 131 128 147 406 147 - 139=8 406 - 417=-11
Jeannine Boivin 6969 54 129 118 84 87 289 118 - 130=-12 289 - 390=-101
France McGinnis 2595 15 173 157 183 145 485 183 - 175=8 485 - 525=-40
Jocelyne Valdechoux 9821 54 181 167 163 165 495 167 - 182=-15 495 - 546=-51
Luc Duhamel 10919 57 191 161 191 140 492 191 - 193=-2 492 - 579=-87
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Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave
Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
8 - RAYMOND BLAIS
Jean_Claude Woo 6671 51 130 129 159 158 446 159 - 129=30 446 - 387=59
Monique Pomerleau 10007 57 175 183 132 149 464 183 - 176=7 464 - 528=-64
Therese Asselin 7554 48 157 168 112 154 434 168 - 158=10 434 - 474=-40
Luc Ouellet 8283 54 153 169 134 178 481 178 - 152=26 481 - 456=25
Normand Lepine 7368 48 153 139 146 159 444 159 - 153=6 444 - 459=-15
Raymond Blais 9893 51 193 228 215 185 628 228 - 193=35 628 - 579=49
9 - JULIEN LEDOUX
Nicole Tremblay 7818 51 153 85 124 110 319 124 - 156=-32 319 - 468=-149
Lise Lamarche 5219 39 133 a133 a133 a133 399
Lorraine Latulipe 8452 48 176 118 177 161 456 177 - 177=0 456 - 531=-75
Diane Pineault 9620 51 188 146 133 122 401 146 - 192=-46 401 - 576=-175
Andre Laramee 9506 53 179 169 167 133 469 169 - 180=-11 469 - 540=-71
Julien Ledoux 10866 57 190 158 144 193 495 193 - 192=1 495 - 576=-81
10 - LUCILLE RICHARD
Lise Lachance 9027 51 177 185 160 162 507 185 - 177=8 507 - 531=-24
Raynald Potvin 9065 56 161 122 144 159 425 159 - 163=-4 425 - 489=-64
Cecile Leblond 7733 52 148 132 132 149 413 149 - 149=0 413 - 447=-34
Diane Riopel 7147 50 142 122 108 99 329 122 - 145=-23 329 - 435=-106
Jeannine Fournier 9532 57 167 135 140 155 430 155 - 168=-13 430 - 504=-74
Lucille Richard 8030 54 148 139 100 130 369 139 - 150=-11 369 - 450=-81
11 - ALAIN ETHIER
Claire Durand 6911 53 130 102 149 141 392 149 - 130=19 392 - 390=2
Ginette Bolduc 7138 54 132 165 124 106 395 165 - 132=33 395 - 396=-1
Claude Rocheleau 8486 54 157 150 185 158 493 185 - 156=29 493 - 468=25
Lucien Forest 9262 54 171 170 154 155 479 170 - 172=-2 479 - 516=-37
Louise Jacques 9519 51 186 180 182 152 514 182 - 187=-5 514 - 561=-47
Alain Ethier 9458 57 165 155 145 142 442 155 - 166=-11 442 - 498=-56
12 - SYLVAIN MARTEL
Francine Paquette 8215 54 152 150 143 123 416 150 - 152=-2 416 - 456=-40
Simon Lachapelle 7075 48 147 135 142 124 401 142 - 148=-6 401 - 444=-43
Denis Carreau 8985 50 179 221 128 206 555 221 - 179=42 555 - 537=18
Linda Martel 6043 42 143 114 137 126 377 137 - 145=-8 377 - 435=-58
Claude Campeau 10272 54 190 117 175 190 482 190 - 191=-1 482 - 573=-91
Sylvain Martel 10243 57 179 133 168 172 473 172 - 180=-8 473 - 540=-67
13 - CELINE BOISMENU
Richard Desmarais 2528 18 140 171 128 130 429 171 - 139=32 429 - 417=12
Gerard Deslauriers 6522 39 167 a167 a167 a167 501
Denise Belanger 10044 57 176 175 146 154 475 175 - 177=-2 475 - 531=-56
Ginette Duhamel 5420 33 164 a164 a164 a164 492
Francois Ethier 11215 57 196 220 186 115 521 220 - 198=22 521 - 594=-73
Celine Boismenu 9259 54 171 116 136 127 379 136 - 174=-38 379 - 522=-143
14 - MARC CLEROUX
Louise Jasmin 7845 53 148 a147 187 122 456 187 - 147=40
Elen Fortin 8143 51 159 191 139 124 454 191 - 160=31 454 - 480=-26
Jeannine Lefebvre 8508 52 163 173 157 130 460 173 - 164=9 460 - 492=-32
Wilfrid Cyr 9190 54 170 116 142 155 413 155 - 172=-17 413 - 516=-103
Lisette Cyr 9472 57 166 180 155 169 504 180 - 166=14 504 - 498=6
Marc Cleroux 10364 54 191 205 159 207 571 207 - 192=15 571 - 576=-5
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